Edgar Filing: IRWIN FINANCIAL CORPORATION - Form 10-K

79

large fluctuations in interest rates, although the tables below assume they do.
MSR risk management derivative contracts appear under the category "Interest
Sensitive Financial Derivatives" in the tables below.

   A categorization change occurred between December 31, 2001 and 2002 whereby
all non-interest bearing escrow deposits related to our first mortgage business
are now being classified under the category "Deposits" in the Economic Value
table below. For December 31, 2001 information below, some of these deposits
were excluded from the table since they are non-interest bearing. While escrow
deposits remain non-interest bearing, we believe the reclassification is more
consistent with our overall approach. The interest sensitivity of these deposits
has been, and will continue to be, reported under the category "Mortgage
Servicing Rights." For the December 31, 2002 Economic Value table, approximately
$582.6 million of such escrow deposits are included under the category
"Deposits." The change has no impact on the GAAP-Based Value table below.

   66

   ECONOMIC VALUE CHANGE METHOD

   PRESENT VALUE AT DECEMBER 31, 2002,
   CHANGE IN INTEREST RATES OF:
   -------------------------------------------------------------------
   -2%   -1%   CURRENT   +1%   +2%
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

INTEREST SENSITIVE ASSETS
Loans and other assets.....  $ 3,360,601   $ 3,325,485   $ 3,283,074   $ 3,241,047   $ 3,199,072
Loans held for sale.....   1,321,670   1,320,506   1,317,708   1,314,791   1,311,778
Mortgage servicing rights.....   111,634   128,849   174,935   268,837   346,272
Residual interests.....   128,798   142,630   157,514   173,142   188,179
Interest sensitive financial
  derivatives.....   58,988   38,986   9,163   (20,690)   (80,214)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total interest sensitive
  assets.....   4,981,691   4,956,456   4,942,394   4,977,127   4,965,087
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
INTEREST SENSITIVE LIABILITIES
Deposits.....   (2,714,072)   (2,706,307)   (2,694,393)   (2,682,753)   (2,671,322)
Short-term borrowings.....   (1,120,546)   (1,120,451)   (1,119,693)   (1,118,940)   (1,118,190)
Long-term debt.....   (697,580)   (685,639)   (671,798)   (657,174)   (641,468)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total interest sensitive
  liabilities.....   (4,532,198)   (4,512,397)   (4,485,884)   (4,458,867)   (4,430,980)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Net market value as of December
  31, 2002.....  $   449,493   $   444,059   $   456,510   $   518,260   $   534,107
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========
Change from current.....  $   (7,017)  $   (12,451)  $   --   $   61,750   $   77,597
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========
Net market value as of December
  31, 2001.....  $   363,161   $   371,850   $   431,775   $   490,274   $   528,499
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========
Potential change.....  $   (68,614)  $   (59,925)  $   --   $   58,499   $   96,724
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

   67

Edgar Filing: IRWIN FINANCIAL CORPORATION - Form 10-K

80

   GAAP-BASED VALUE CHANGE METHOD

   PRESENT VALUE AT DECEMBER 31, 2002,
   CHANGE IN INTEREST RATES OF:
   --------------------------------------------------------------
   -2%   -1%   CURRENT   +1%   +2%
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

INTEREST SENSITIVE ASSETS
Loans and other assets(1).....  $   --   $   --   $   --   $   --   $   --
Loans held for sale.....   1,314,849   1,314,849   1,314,849   1,311,932   1,308,919
Mortgage servicing rights.....   115,825   133,041   174,935   257,642   298,128
Residual interests.....   128,798   142,630   157,514   173,142   188,179
Interest sensitive financial
  derivatives.....   58,988   38,986   9,163   (20,690)   (80,214)
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total interest sensitive
  assets.....   1,618,460   1,629,506   1,656,461   1,722,026   1,715,012
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
INTEREST SENSITIVE LIABILITIES
Deposits(1).....   --   --   --   --   --
Short-term borrowings(1).....   --   --   --   --   --
Long-term debt(1).....   --   --   --   --   --
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total interest sensitive
  liabilities(1).....   --   --   --   --   --